N18000011640

| (Requestor's Name) | |
|---|---|
| (Address) | |
| (Address) | |
| (100033) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | L |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| | |
| (Document Number) | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 1 | |
| W18-107514 Not Avail | |
| Office Use Only | |



12/03/18--01011--019 **125.00

.

FTL FD 18 DEC 26 AH 9: 28 MUTALISSE FLOWD

K SALY



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 13, 2018

LAURIE SATEL, ESQ. SATEL LAW, PLLC 3903 NORTHDALE BLVD, STE. #100E TAMPA, FL 33624

SUBJECT: FAY PROPERTIES LLC Ref. Number: W18000107514

We have received your document for FAY PROPERTIES LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is H75022 "FAY PROPERTIES, INC.".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 518A00025618

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____ Fay Properties LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

.

Laurie Satel, Esq.

Name of Person

Satel Law, PLLC

Firm/Company

3903 Northdale Blvd, Ste #100E

Address

Tampa, FL 33624

City/State and Zip Code

JJAlharmoosh@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

| | Laurie Satel, Esq. | at (813) | 563-0636 | | | |
|------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Name o | of Contact Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephone Number | | | |
| | MAILING ADDRESS: | | STREET ADDRESS: | | | |
| • | Division of Corporations | | Division of Corporations | | | |
| Registration Section | | Registration Section | | | | |
| P.O. Box 6327 | | Clifton Building | | | | |
| Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | 2661 Executive Center Circle | | | | |
| | | Tallahassee, FL 32301 | | | | |
| Enclosed is a check for the follow | ring amount: | | | | | |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee | \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □ \$155.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy | & 🗅 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy | | | |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| Fay Properties LLC | | | | | |
|---|---|--------------------|--|------------------|---------------------------------------|
| - | ited Liability Company; must include "Limited | Liability Com | ipany," "L.L.C.," (| or "LLC.") | |
| Fay Properties of Virginit | | | | 4 mater Luckslee | Company " "LLC " or "LLC ") |
| name unavailable, enter alternate name | adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori | ida. The alternate | anne must include | Lamico Laonity | Company, 121.2, or 1.22.) |
| State of Virginia, United States | | 3 | 61-1746173 | (FEI number,) | Constant las |
| (Jurisdiction under the law of which | foreign limited liability company is organized) | | | (PEI numoer,) | (apprease) |
| | | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605.0404 & 605.0405, F.S. to determine | egistration) | | | |
| | | e penany naonn | | 3OX 4038 | |
| 2649 VALLEY AVE (Street Address of Princi | and Offices | 6 | | Mailing Address) | |
| | ipar (mice) | | | CHESTER VA 2 | |
| WINCHESTER VA 22601 | | | | | |
| | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | | 三王 |
| Name and street address o | f Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box | NOT accer | otable) | | e and a second |
| Name and <u>street address</u> o | | <u></u> | ,, | | TOT N |
| Name: | Satel Law, PLLC | _ | | | a co |
| | 3903 Northdale Blvd. Ste #100E | | | | 7 |
| Office Address: | 5905 Normale Bird, Ste #1000 | | | | |
| | Tampa | | . Florida | 33624 | |
| — | (City) | | , 1 103 104 | (Zip code) | |
| esignated in this application comply with the provision: | tered agent and to accept service of p. n, I hereby accept the appointment as s of all statutes relative to the propery | registered | agent and agr | ee to act in | this capacity. I further agre |
| nd accept the obligations of | f my position as registered agent. | 17 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| _ | (Registered agent's si | ignature) | | | |
| a een stat ta | | -/ | anite to manage | , iclores: | |
| • | y and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address:</u> | | orny to manage or Capa <u>city:</u> | | Name and Address: |
| <u>Title or Capacity:</u> | Maine and Address. | | | | |
| Operating Manager | Mohammed Alharmoosh | Opera | ating Manager | _ | Anna Allen |
| | P.O. BOX 4038 Winchester, VA 22604 | - | | | P.O. BOX 4038 Winchester, VA 22604 |
| | Winchester, VA 22604 | - | | | winchester, VA 22004 |
| o .: 14 | | | | | |
| Operating Manager | Jawad Alharmoosh | | | _ | |
| | P.O. BOX 4038 Winchester, VA 22604 | - | | | <u> </u> |
| | winchester, v A 22004 | - | | | <u> </u> |
| Use attachments if necessary | V) | | | | |

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third dogree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

(Signature of an authorized person

Laurie Satel. Esq.

Typed or printed name of signee

Commonbrealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF FACT



I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Fay Properties LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is August 4, 2014; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 29, 2018

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

ECOM cument Control Number: 1811296222